CH \$590.00 326824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.		08/21/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIMROSE SCHOOL FRANCHISING COMPANY (n/k/a Primrose School Franchising Company LLC)	
Street Address:	ss: 3200 Windy Hill Road SE	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200E	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	r: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	e: 30339	
Entity Type:	E: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3268244	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS THUMBS UP!
Registration Number:	3268225	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS RHYTHM & NOTES
Registration Number:	3268224	· PRIMROSE SCHOOLS · MUCHO MUNDO
Registration Number:	3291032	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS NOGGIN' JOGGIN'
Registration Number:	3268223	· PRIMROSE SCHOOLS · MUD PIES
Registration Number:	3268222	· PRIMROSE SCHOOLS · HELPING HANDS
Registration Number:	3268203	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS LIFE SKILLS IN PROGRESS
Registration Number:	3268202	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS ADOPT-A-GRANDPARENT
Registration Number:	3362523	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS POSIES & POLLYWOGS
Registration Number:	3258023	THE LEADER IN EDUCATIONAL CHILD CARE
Registration Number:	3193201	PRIMROSE SCHOLARS
Registration Number:	2771476	PRIMROSE PALS
Registration Number:	2688545	WEBWEAVERS
Registration Number:	2697664	WEBWEAVERS PRIMROSE SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	2860596	BALANCED CHILD
Registration Number:	2700987	BALANCED LEARNING

TRADEMARK REEL: 006730 FRAME: 0062

900512699

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2095359	PERCY PRIMROSE SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	2166814	STANDARD OF EXCELLENCE ACCREDITATION
Registration Number:	2115129	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS LIFE SKILLS LIFE SKILLS
Registration Number:	1937949	PRIMROSE
Registration Number:	1844809	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS
Serial Number:	77477649	BALANCED ASSESSMENT
Serial Number:	77450831	ACTIVE MINDS, HEALTHY BODIES, AND HAPPYH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mpotts@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com,

Ifranco@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Marissa A. Potts

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17514-073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marissa Potts
SIGNATURE:	/Marissa Potts/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Primrose - Trademark Security Release (2008)(Executed)#page1.tif source=Primrose - Trademark Security Release (2008)(Executed)#page2.tif source=Primrose - Trademark Security Release (2008)(Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006730 FRAME: 0063 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 21, 2019

WHEREAS, GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., in its

capacity as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") for certain lenders, and PRIMROSE

SCHOOL FRANCHISING COMPANY, a Georgia Corporation (n/k/a Primrose School

Franchising Company LLC, a Georgia limited liability company) ("Grantor"), entered into that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2008, which was recorded on June

17, 2008, in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

Reel/Frame 003796/0795 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but

not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the

Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark

Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title

and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security

Interest in the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, with respect to the

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, if any, referred to on Schedule A, attached hereto) as

provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally

bound, the Collateral Agent, hereby releases, terminates and discharges the Security Interest, and

assigns and conveys to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have acquired in, to and under

the Trademark Collateral, and authorizes and directs the United States Patent and Trademark

Office to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is effective as of the date first written

above.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GS/Primrose – Trademark Release (2008) 75594093

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006730 FRAME: 0064

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: ____

Justin Betzen

Title:

Senior Vice President

GS/Primrose - Trademark Release (2008) 75594093

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Trademark Registrations

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark
1.	78964994	3268244	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS THUMBS UP!
2.	78962113	3268225	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS RHYTHM & NOTES
3.	78962086	3268224	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS MUCHO MUNDO
4.	78962074	3291032	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS NOGGIN' JOGGIN'
5.	78962035	3268223	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS MUD PIES
6.	78962005	3268222	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS HELPING HANDS
7.	78958657	3268203	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS LIFE SKILLS IN PROGRESS LIFE
			SKILLS
8.	78958602	3268202	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS ADOPT-A-GRANDPARENT
9.	78958572	3362523	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS POSIES & POLLWOGS
10.	78816648	3258023	THE LEADER IN EDUCATIONAL CHILD CARE
11.	78816635	3193201	PRIMROSE SCHOLARS
12.	76477055	2771476	PRIMROSE PALS
13.	76405824	2688545	WEBWEAVERS
14.	76405143	2697664	WEBWEAVERS PRIMROSE SCHOOLS
15.	76176424	2860596	BALANCED CHILD
16.	76131989	2700987	BALANCED LEARNING
17.	75214840	2095359	PERCY PRIMROSE SCHOOLS
18.	75110379	2166814	STANDARD OF EXCELLENCE ACCREDITATION
19.	75041195	2115129	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS LIFE SKILLS LIFE SKILLS IN
			PROGRESS SM
20.	74523176	1937949	PRIMROSE
21.	74420025	1844809	PRIMROSE SCHOOLS
22.	77450831	6307358	ACTIVE MINDS, HEALTHY BODIES, AND HAPPY HEARTS
23.	77477649	N/A	BALANCED ASSESSMENT

GS/Primrose – Trademark Release (2008) 75594093

RECORDED: 08/27/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006730 FRAME: 0066